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) Put Smart Appin “search” mode.

@) Mettezl'appliinteligente en mode “recherche”.
3 Setz Smart Appin den “suchen” Modus.

Zet de Smart App in de “zoeken” stand.

X Metti Smart App nella modalita “ricercara”.

Poner la aplicacioninteligente en el modo
de “busqueda”.

B3 Satt Smart App i "sok” -lage.
Przetacz Smart App w tryb “wyszukiwania”. )
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AW Manual ON/OFF

*Manual
- - *Manual
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*Handmatig
*Manualmente
*Manuale
*Manuell
*Recznie
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*Pressand hold
* Appuyez et maintenez
*Dricken und halten
*Ingedrukthouden
*Presione y mantenga
* Tieni premuto
*Tryck och hall
*Nacisniji przytrzymaj
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* Real-time energy monitoring via compatible *Monitoreo de energia en tiempo real
systems. Check system manual. mediante sistemas compatibles.
« Surveillance énergétique entempsréel  Consulte el manual del sistema.
via systemes compatibles. *Monitoraggio energetico in tempo reale
Consultez le manuel du systeme. tramite sistemi compatibili. Consultare il
* Echtzeit-Energietiberwachung tber manuale del sistema.
kompatible Systeme. * Energidvervakning i realtid via kompatibla
Systemhandbuch beachten. system. Se systemmanualen.
* Realtime energiemonitoring via * Monitorowanie energii w czasie rzeczywistym
compatibele systemen. przez kompatybilne systemy.
Raadpleeg systeemhandleiding. Sprawd?z instrukcje systemu.
J
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@ Important safety instructions

« Do not connect after each other in sequence.

e Forindoor and outdoor use.

« Outdoors always connect to an IP44 or higher socket.

» Outdoors always use an IP44 or higher plug to connect
appliances.

« Do not disassemble the product; if any part is damaged, the
product should not be used.

¢ Do notimmerse in water.

« For cleaning, use a dry, fiber free cloth, never a strong cleaning
agent.

« To disconnect voltage, remove from mains.

« This product includes a timer function in combination with a
smartapp.

« Keep the lid closed when notin use.

» Keep these instructions for future use.

m Consignes de sécurité importantes
* Ne pas connecter 'un aprés 'autre.
 Pour une utilisation intérieure et extérieure.

 Al'extérieur, connectez toujours a une fiche IP44 ou supérieure.

» Al'extérieur, utilisez toujours une prise IP44 ou supérieure pour
connecter les appareils.

« Ne jamais démonter le produit; sil'une des pieces est
endommagée ne pas utilizerle produit.

* Ne jamais immerger dans I'eau.

« Pour entretien nettoyer a l'aide d’'un chiffon sec et sans fibres,
eviter les detergents puissants.

« Pour déconnecter tension retirer de la prise.

« Ce produit comprend une fonction de minuterie en
combinaison avec une application intelligente.

« Gardez le couvercle fermeé lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé.

« Conserver la notice pour tout utilization ultérieure.

m Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise

« Nicht mehrere Steckdosen mit einander verbinden.

 FUr den Innen- und AuBenbereich.

 Im Freien immer an eine Steckdose mit Schutzart P44 oder
hoher anschlieBen.

« VVerwenden Sie im Freien immer einen IP44-oder hdheren
Stecker, um Geréte anzuschlieBen.

« Das Produkt nicht auseinander nehmen; ist einer der Teile
beschadigt, darf das Produkt nicht mehr genutzt werden.

« Nichtin Wasser tauchen.

« Reinigen mit ein trockenes, faserfreies Tuch; keine starke
Reinigungsmittel verwenden.

« Zum Trennen der Spannung, aus der Steckdose ziehen.

« Dieses Produkt enthéalt eine Timer Funktion in Kombination mit
einer Smart App.

« Halten Sie den Deckel bei Nichtgebrauch geschlossen.

« Diese Anleitung fur spateren Gebrauch aufbewahren.

Belangrijke veiligheidsaanwijzingen

« Niet meerdere producten met elkaar verbinden.

« Voor binnen en buiten gebruik.

« Buiten altijd aansluiten op een IP44 of hoger stopcontact.

* Gebruik buiten altijd een stekker van IP44 of hoger om
apparaten aan te sluiten.

« Het product mag niet uiteen genomen worden; indien een
onderdeel beschadigd is mag het product niet gebruikt worden.

» Niet onderdompelen in water.

« Voor reiniging, gebruik een droge, vezelvrije doek; vermijd het
gebruik van sterke reinigingsmiddelen.

« Om spanningsvrij te maken, uit het stopcontact verwijderen.

« Dit product bevat een timerfunctie in combinatie met een
slimme app.

« Houd het deksel gesloten wanneer niet in gebruik.

« Bewaar deze aanwijzingen voor toekomstig gebruik.

Standby power: 0.35W

B Instrucciones de seguridad importantes

« No conectar uno tras otro en secuencia.

« Para uso interior y exterior.

» En el exterior siempre conectar a unatoma P44 o superior.

« En el exterior, siempre utilizar un enchufe IP44 o superior para
conectar los electrodomésticos.

* No desarme el producto; si alguna parte esta dafiada, el
producto no debe ser usado.

« No sumergir en agua.

« Paralalimpieza, utilice un pafio secoy sin fibras, nunca un
agente de limpieza fuerte.

« Para desconectar la corriente, retirar de la toma.

« Este producto incluye una funcién de temporizador en
combinacién con una aplicacion inteligente.

» Mantenga la tapa cerrada cuando no esté en uso.

» Guarde estas instrucciones para uso futuro.

Importanti norme di sicurezza

» Non collegarsi uno dopo l'altro in sequenza.

e Perusointerno ed esterno.

« All'esterno collegare sempre a una presa P44 o superiore.

« All'esterno, utilizzare sempre una spina IP44 o superiore
per collegare gliapparecchi.

« Non smontare il prodotto; se una parte € danneggiata,
il prodotto non deve essere utilizzato.

« Nonimmergere inacqua.

« Per la pulizia, usare un panno asciutto e privo di fibre, mai un
detersivo aggressivo.

« Per scollegare la tensione, staccare dalla presa.

* Questo prodotto include una funzione timer in combinazio
necon un'app intelligente.

» Tenere il coperchio chiuso quando non & in uso.

» Conservare queste istruzioni per il loro uso futuro.

E Viktiga sékerhets instruktioner

» Anslutinte flera produkter.

e Forinomhus- och utomhusbruk.

« Utomhus anslut alltid till ett IP44 eller hogre uttag.

» Anvand alltid en IP44 eller hogre kontakt utomhus for att
ansluta apparater.

* Demontera inte produkten; Om nagon del &r skadad ska
produkten inte anvandas.

« Fordjupainte i vatten.

» Anvand en torr, fiberfri trasa, aldrig ett starkt rengéringsmedel
for rengoring.

« For att koppla bort spanningen, dra ur elnatet.

« Denna produkt har en timerfunktion i kombination med en
smartapp.

» Halllocket stangt nar det inte anvands.

» Hall dessa anvisningar for framtida anvandning.

Wazne instrukcje bezpieczenstwa

« Nie facz po kolei w sekwenciji.

* Do stosowania wewnatrz i na zewnatrz.

» Na zewnatrz zawsze podtaczaj do gniazda IP44 lub wyzszego.

» Na zewnatrz zawsze uzywaj wtyczki IP44 lub wyzszej do
podtaczenia urzadzen.

» Nie rozmontowuj produktu; jesli jakakolwiek czesc jest
uszkodzona, produktu nie nalezy uzywac.

« Nie zanurzaj w wodzie.

» Do czyszczenia uzywaj suchej szmatki bez wtokien, nigdy
silnego srodka czyszczacego.

» Aby odtaczyc napiecie, nalezy wyciagnac wtyczke.

« Ten produkt zawiera funkcje timera w potaczeniu z
inteligentna aplikacja.

» Trzymaj pokrywe zamknieta, gdy nie jest uzywana.

» Zachowaj te instrukcje do przysztego uzytku.

‘
Hereby, Innr Lighting BV declares that the radio equipment types OSP 24x are in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:
www.innrlighting.com/en/downloads

(_ Frequency: 2.4 GHz (2400 ~ 2483.5MHz) - RF power: max. 10dBm )

)
Par la présente, Innr Lighting BV déclare que les équipements radio OSP 24x sont conformes a la directive 2014/53/UE.

Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible al'adresse internet suivante:
www.innrlighting.com/en/downloads

| Gamme de fréquences: 2.4 GHz (2400 ~ 2483.5MHz) - Puissance radio: max. 10dBm )
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A DEPOSER A DEPOSER
B ENVAGASIN  EN DECHETERIE
Cet appareil

se recycle

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil !



